Cabinet

25 September 2018

Additional Questions

Colin Gale - Pewsey Community Area Partnership (PCAP), Campaign to Protect Rural England (CPRE) and Pewsey Parish Council (PPC) Questions on the status of the consultation on the proposed closure of Everleigh HRC

To Councillor Bridget Wayman – Cabinet member for Highways, Transport and Waste

Additional responses to Questions 2 and 6

Question 2:

Not all executive actions are subject to overview'. It is not clear what the definition is of 'executive actions'? Also, it is not clear who the 'non-executive members' are?

Response:

- 1. The Executive of the Council is known as the Cabinet which operates in accordance with the Localism Act 2011.
- 2. Executive actions refers to the actions taken by the Cabinet.
- 3. Non-executive members are those members of the Council not holding a position on the Cabinet

Question 6:

The response has not acknowledged that despite the corrections being implemented I was not able to respond with more than 4 sentences, therefore the revised character limit was not fully working.

Response:

I acknowledge that Mr Gale states that he was not able to complete his responses in this format and I apologise for this. However, the extension to the character limit did work for some. The majority of respondents restricted their free text replies to one or two points.

As previously stated, respondents were also free to submit comments by other channels to the council at any time, with a number of people and parish and town councils electing to do so. Where submitted the comments have been added to the numbers reported and given equal weight to those recorded via the consultation portal.